

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9056-9065 OF 2003

PATIRA FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel for the appellant, states that the appellant Company is under liquidation and he needs time to inform the Official Liquidator.

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER